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Chart 1. Outcomes for FE on recognised qualifications (full-time)

Year
Completed 
Successful

Partial Success Withdrawal Total

17-18 Full Time 3,106 503 1,505 5,114
18-19 Full Time 2,339 520 1,321 4,180
19-20 Full Time 2,555 723 1,061 4,339
20-21 Full Time 2,281 439 1,303 4,023
21-22 Full Time 2,395 376 1,211 3,982
22-23 Full Time 2,191 394 748 3,333

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal Total

17-18 5,114                                              60.7% 9.8% 29.4% 5,114
18-19 4,180                                              56.0% 12.4% 31.6% 4,180
19-20 4,339                                              58.9% 16.7% 24.5% 4,339
20-21 4,023                                              56.7% 10.9% 32.4% 4,023
21-22 3,982                                              60.1% 9.4% 30.4% 3,982
22-23 3,333                                              65.7% 11.8% 22.4% 3,333

Chart 2a. Outcome Totals for FE on recognised qualifications (part-time)

Year
Completed 
Successful

Partial Success Withdrawal Total

20-21 Total Part-Time FE 5,632 1,625 1,060 8,317
21-22 Total Part-Time FE 6,115 1,341 1,085 8,541
22-23 Total Part-Time FE 6,891 1,108 981 8,980

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal Total

20-21 8,317                                              67.7% 19.5% 12.7% 8,317
21-22 8,541                                              71.6% 15.7% 12.7% 8,541
22-23 8,980                                              76.7% 12.3% 10.9% 8,980
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Chart 2b. Outcome Breakdown for FE on recognised qualifications (part-time)

Year
Completed 
Successful

Partial Success Withdrawal Total

20-21 under 10 hours   34 223 2 259
10 up to 40 hours 107 37 1 145
40 up to 80 hours 536 99 43 678

80 up to 160 hours 742 198 113 1,053
160 up to 320 hours 1,809 498 412 2,719
320 hours up to FT 2,404 570 489 3,463

21-22 under 10 hours   208 32 1 241
10 up to 40 hours 241 22 3 266
40 up to 80 hours 646 79 52 777

80 up to 160 hours 994 161 51 1,206
160 up to 320 hours 1,800 643 483 2,926
320 hours up to FT 2,226 404 495 3,125

22-23 under 10 hours   123 10 133
10 up to 40 hours 204 24 1 229
40 up to 80 hours 536 41 5 582

80 up to 160 hours 962 135 66 1,163
160 up to 320 hours 2,376 548 444 3,368
320 hours up to FT 2,690 350 465 3,505

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal

20-21 under 10 hours    259 13.1% 86.1% 0.8%
10 up to 40 hours  145 73.8% 25.5% 0.7%
40 up to 80 hours  678 79.1% 14.6% 6.3%

80 up to 160 hours  1,053 70.5% 18.8% 10.7%
160 up to 320 hours  2,719 66.5% 18.3% 15.2%
320 hours up to FT  3,463 69.4% 16.5% 14.1%

21-22 under 10 hours     241 86.3% 13.3% 0.4%
10 up to 40 hours  266 90.6% 8.3% 1.1%
40 up to 80 hours  777 83.1% 10.2% 6.7%

80 up to 160 hours  1,206 82.4% 13.3% 4.2%
160 up to 320 hours  2,926 61.5% 22.0% 16.5%
320 hours up to FT  3,125 71.2% 12.9% 15.8%

22-23 under 10 hours     133 92.5% 7.5%
10 up to 40 hours  229 89.1% 10.5% 0.4%
40 up to 80 hours  582 92.1% 7.0% 0.9%

80 up to 160 hours  1,163 82.7% 11.6% 5.7%
160 up to 320 hours  3,368 70.5% 16.3% 13.2%
320 hours up to FT  3,505 76.7% 10.0% 13.3%
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Chart 3: Level of achievement for students  funded by the SFC completing an FE course of 160 hours or more who did not achieve 'full' success (An overview of the 'Partial Success' group above)
Chart 3. Achievement for FE students with partial success
Number of students who complete their course without gaining any units / credits 162 12.7%
Number of students completing their course achieiving up to 25% of planned units 46 3.6%
Number of students completing their course achieving 25 to 50% of planned units 184 14.4%
Number of students completing their course achieving 50 to 75% of planned units 368 28.8%
Number of students completing their course achieving at least 75% of planned units 519 40.6%

1,279 100%

Chart 4. Outcomes for HE on recognised qualifications (full-time)

Year
Completed 
Successful

Partial Success Withdrawal Total

17-18 Full Time 2,705 424 664 3,793
18-19 Full Time 2,592 399 730 3,721
19-20 Full Time 2,597 352 511 3,460
20-21 Full Time 2,686 397 649 3,732
21-22 Full Time 2,137 414 745 3,296
22-23 Full Time 1,912 277 452 2,641

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal Total

17-18 3,793                                              71.3% 11.2% 17.5% 3,793
18-19 3,721                                              69.7% 10.7% 19.6% 3,721
19-20 3,460                                              75.1% 10.2% 14.8% 3,460
20-21 3,732                                              72.0% 10.6% 17.4% 3,732
21-22 3,296                                              64.8% 12.6% 22.6% 3,296
22-23 2,641                                              72.4% 10.5% 17.1% 2,641
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Chart 3: Level of achievement for students  funded by the SFC completing an FE course of 160 hours or more who did not achieve 'full' 
success (An overview of the 'Partial Success' group above)
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Chart 5a. Outcome Totals for HE on recognised qualifications (part-time)

Year
Completed 
Successful

Partial Success Withdrawal Total

20-21 Total Part-Time HE 1,532 185 189 1,906
21-22 Total Part-Time HE 1,544 194 152 1,890
22-23 Total Part-Time HE 2,150 222 137 2,509

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal Total

20-21 1,906                                              80.4% 9.7% 9.9% 1,906
21-22 1,890                                              81.7% 10.3% 8.0% 1,890
22-23 2,509                                              85.7% 8.8% 5.5% 2,509

Chart 5b. Outcome Breakdown for HE on recognised qualifications (part-time)

Year
Completed 
Successful

Partial Success Withdrawal Total

20-21 10 up to 40 hours 34 7 41
40 up to 80 hours 612 38 39 689

80 up to 160 hours 144 39 15 198
160 up to 320 hours 562 93 102 757
320 hours up to FT 180 8 33 221

21-22 10 up to 40 hours 181 9 190
40 up to 80 hours 618 50 16 684

80 up to 160 hours 134 35 10 179
160 up to 320 hours 304 70 58 432
320 hours up to FT 307 30 68 405

22-23 10 up to 40 hours 621 22 643
22-23 40 up to 80 hours 141 34 8 183
22-23 80 up to 160 hours 708 81 33 822
22-23 160 up to 320 hours 375 57 54 486
22-23 320 hours up to FT 305 28 42 375

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal

20-21 10 up to 40 hours  41 82.9% 17.1%
40 up to 80 hours  689 88.8% 5.5% 5.7%

80 up to 160 hours  198 72.7% 19.7% 7.6%
160 up to 320 hours  757 74.2% 12.3% 13.5%
320 hours up to FT  221 81.4% 3.6% 14.9%

21-22 10 up to 40 hours  190 95.3% 4.7%
40 up to 80 hours  684 90.4% 7.3% 2.3%

80 up to 160 hours  179 74.9% 19.6% 5.6%
160 up to 320 hours  432 70.4% 16.2% 13.4%
320 hours up to FT  405 75.8% 7.4% 16.8%

22-23 10 up to 40 hours  643 96.6% 3.4%
40 up to 80 hours  183 77.0% 18.6% 4.4%

80 up to 160 hours  822 86.1% 9.9% 4.0%
160 up to 320 hours  486 77.2% 11.7% 11.1%
320 hours up to FT  375 81.3% 7.5% 11.2%
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Chart 6: Level of achievement for students  funded by the SFC completing an HE course of 160 hours or more who did not achieve 'full' success (An overview of the 'Partial Success' group above)

Chart 6. Achievement for HE students with partial success
Number of students who complete their course without gaining any units / credits 15 4.3%
Number of students completing their course achieiving up to 25% of planned units 85 24.2%
Number of students completing their course achieving 25 to 50% of planned units 107 30.5%
Number of students completing their course achieving 50 to 75% of planned units 86 24.5%
Number of students completing their course achieving at least 75% of planned units 58 16.5%

351 100%

Chart 7. Outcomes by age group on courses lasting 160 hours or more 
Completed 
Successful

Partial Success Withdrawal Total

under 18 2,188 530 646 3,364
18-20 year olds 2,738 519 677 3,934
21-24 year olds 1,342 162 250 1,754
25-40 year olds 2,460 300 458 3,218
41 and Over 1,121 143 174 1,438

% Completed 
Successful

% Partial Success % Withdrawal

under 18     3,364 65.0% 15.8% 19.2%
18-20 year olds     3,934 69.6% 13.2% 17.2%
21-24 year olds     1,754 76.5% 9.2% 14.3%
25-40 year olds     3,218 76.4% 9.3% 14.2%
41 and Over      1,438 78.0% 9.9% 12.1%
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Chart 6: Level of achievement for students  funded by the SFC completing an HE course of 160 hours or more who did not achieve 'full' 
success (An overview of the 'Partial Success' group above)
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Chart 8. FE Outcomes by ES subject group on courses lasting 160 hours or more 

% Completed Successful
Completed 
Successful

Partial Success Withdrawal Total

Sport and Leisure 52.6% 160 79 65 304
Special Programmes 73.1% 231 46 39 316
Social subjects 56.4% 288 77 146 511
Science 57.9% 313 126 102 541
Performing arts 59.9% 229 77 76 382
Nautical studies
Media 61.9% 156 34 62 252
Languages and ESOL 73.6% 1,512 300 241 2,053
Land-based industries
Hospitality and tourism 74.9% 335 41 71 447
Hairdressing, Beauty and Complementary Therapies 73.5% 416 72 78 566
Engineering 76.1% 832 104 157 1,093
Education and training 66.7% 54 10 17 81
Construction 92.4% 1,419 53 64 1,536
Computing and ICT 62.0% 276 72 97 445
Care 58.8% 532 121 251 904
Business, Management and Administration 63.2% 323 62 126 511
Art and design 68.6% 181 18 65 264

% Completed 
Successful

% Partial Success % Withdrawal

Construction  1,536 92.4% 3.5% 4.2% 1
Engineering  1,093 76.1% 9.5% 14.4% 2

Hospitality and tourism  447 74.9% 9.2% 15.9% 3
Languages and ESOL  2,053 73.6% 14.6% 11.7% 4

Hairdressing, Beauty and Complementary Therapies  566 73.5% 12.7% 13.8% 5
Special Programmes  316 73.1% 14.6% 12.3% 6

Art and design  264 68.6% 6.8% 24.6% 7
Education and training  81 66.7% 12.3% 21.0% 8

Business, Management and Administration  511 63.2% 12.1% 24.7% 9
Computing and ICT  445 62.0% 16.2% 21.8% 10

Media  252 61.9% 13.5% 24.6% 11
Performing arts  382 59.9% 20.2% 19.9% 12

Care  904 58.8% 13.4% 27.8% 13
Science  541 57.9% 23.3% 18.9% 14

Social subjects  511 56.4% 15.1% 28.6% 15
Sport and Leisure  304 52.6% 26.0% 21.4% 16
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Chart 9. HE Outcomes by ES subject group on courses lasting 160 hours or more 

% Completed Successful
Completed 
Successful

Partial Success Withdrawal Total

Sport and Leisure 63.5% 153 49 39 241
Special Programmes
Social subjects 60.9% 70 22 23 115
Science 87.5% 91 6 7 104
Performing arts 77.5% 414 52 68 534
Nautical studies
Media 83.7% 174 14 20 208
Languages and ESOL
Land-based industries
Hospitality and tourism 54.3% 50 14 28 92
Hairdressing, Beauty and Complementary Therapies 86.4% 57 3 6 66
Engineering 80.2% 190 29 18 237
Education and training
Construction 82.4% 70 8 7 85
Computing and ICT 76.5% 228 32 38 298
Care 76.1% 512 51 110 673
Business, Management and Administration 57.1% 298 72 152 522
Art and design 88.0% 256 10 25 291

% Completed 
Successful

% Partial Success % Withdrawal

Art and design  291 88.0% 3.4% 8.6% 1
Science  104 87.5% 5.8% 6.7% 2

Hairdressing, Beauty and Complementary Therapies  66 86.4% 4.5% 9.1% 3
Media  208 83.7% 6.7% 9.6% 4

Construction  85 82.4% 9.4% 8.2% 5
Engineering  237 80.2% 12.2% 7.6% 6

Performing arts  534 77.5% 9.7% 12.7% 7
Computing and ICT  298 76.5% 10.7% 12.8% 8

Care  673 76.1% 7.6% 16.3% 9
Sport and Leisure  241 63.5% 20.3% 16.2% 10

Social subjects  115 60.9% 19.1% 20.0% 11
Business, Management and Administration  522 57.1% 13.8% 29.1% 12

Hospitality and tourism  92 54.3% 15.2% 30.4% 13
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Chart 10. Outcomes by level and gender on courses lasting 160 hours or more 
Completed 
Successful

Partial Success Withdrawal Total

FE Females 3,331 643 899 4,873
FE Males 3,860 627 724 5,211
HE Females 1,462 162 292 1,916
HE Males 1,100 193 244 1,537

% Completed 
Successful

% Partial Success % Withdrawal

FE Females     4,873 68.4% 13.2% 18.4%
FE Males     5,211 74.1% 12.0% 13.9%
HE Females     1,916 76.3% 8.5% 15.2%
HE Males     1,537 71.6% 12.6% 15.9%

Chart 11. Outcomes by key group on courses lasting 160 hours or more 
Completed 
Successful

Partial Success Withdrawal Total

All enrolments over 160 hours 9,849 1,654 2,205 13,708
10% Most deprived postcode areas 674 136 182 992
20% Most deprived postcode areas 1,766 369 444 2,579
Fees paid by employer 707 78 95 880
Ethnic minority 1,505 373 360 2,238
Disability 2,613 526 821 3,960
Year of study greater than first year 1,624 126 104 1,854
Care Experienced 462 184 228 874

% Completed 
Successful

% Partial Success % Withdrawal

All enrolments over 160 hours  13,708 71.8% 12.1% 16.1%
10% Most deprived postcode areas  992 67.9% 13.7% 18.3%
20% Most deprived postcode areas  2,579 68.5% 14.3% 17.2%
Fees paid by employer  880 80.3% 8.9% 10.8%
Ethnic minority  2,238 67.2% 16.7% 16.1%
Disability  3,960 66.0% 13.3% 20.7%
Year of study greater than first year  1,854 87.6% 6.8% 5.6%
Care Experienced  874 52.9% 21.1% 26.1%
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Chart 10. Outcomes by level and gender on courses lasting 160 hours or more % Completed Successful

% Partial Success

% Withdrawal
Gender & Students
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Total FE/HE FT/PT = 17,463 Edinburgh College 22-23 Performance Indicators

Chart 12. Credit targets and achieved (core plus ESF where applicable)

Credits Year Percentage

Credits achieved 194,000                                          
20-21 Credits target 194,643                                          20-21 99.67%
Credits achieved 189,439                                          
21-22  Credits target 194,819                                          21-22 97.24%
Credits achieved 179,697                                          
22-23  Credits target 183,174                                          22-23 98.10%

Chart 13. Percentage of Full-time permanent teaching staff with a teaching qualification

Permanent full-time teaching 
staff

Number with a 
Teaching 

Qualification
Year Percentage

20-21 329 296 20-21 90.0%
21-22 356 334 21-22 93.8%
22-23 317 303 22-23 95.6%
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